CORRIGENDUM

Request for Proposal (RFP) No. D.11016/13/08-MSeGS Mizoram State e-Governance Society Secretariat Building Annex-1 Treasury Square, Aizawl, Mizoram

Corrigendum to RFP No. D.11016/13/08-MSeGS

Please find below the amendments in the RFP based on the written queries received from the bidders and the Pre-Bid Conference, held on 25.08.2015 at MSEGS premises. Please note that only the part of the section where changes have been done are reflected in the corrigendum. The all other requirement of that particular section will remain unchanged as stated in the RFP.

S1	Clause	As appeared on the original published RFP	Deletion / Modification recommended by MSeGS
No	reference		
1.	2.1 Definition, Page 18	"Bidder or bidder" means any firm or group of firms or companies (called consortium) offering the solution(s), service(s) and/ or materials required in the RFP. The word Bidder, when used in the pre-award period shall be synonymous with Bidder, and when used after intimation of Successful Bidder shall mean the Implementation Partner, also called 'Vendor or Implementation Partner', with whom Govt. signs the Contract.	"Bidder or bidder" means any firm or companies offering the solution(s), service(s) and/ or materials required in the RFP. The word Bidder, when used in the pre-award period shall be synonymous with Bidder, and when used after intimation of Successful Bidder shall mean the Implementation Partner, also called 'Vendor or Implementation Partner', with whom Govt. signs the Contract.
2.	Annexure-18 1(c), page 124	At least one System Integration project including hardware solution, Application Software Development, application support, technical support, system support, and Data Digitization. The total value should not be less than 4 crores during the last three years and must have office in North Eastern States.	At least one System Integration project including hardware solution, Application Software Development, application support, technical support, system support, and Data Digitization. The total value should not be less than 4 crores during the last three years.
3.	17.2.1, SAN Storage, Page 112	Drive Type : 3.5" SAS	"Drive Type - 2.5" SAS".
4.	17.2.2 SAN Switch, Page - 113	Media Type: Hot-pluggable SFP+, LC connector; 8 Gbps	Hot-pluggable SFP+, LC connector; 8/16 Gbps.
5.	Annexure-15 ,F3, COTS software. Page-98	Jboss Enterprise Application Platform (16 cores) . Qty - 1 no.	Jboss Enterprise Application Platform (16 cores) . Qty - 2 nos.